
Gi yBus 
 
 
 
 

Detailed Timetable 
 

Route 1B: CITY – ELGIN – CITY 

 
Each bus route is divided into timing marks (highlighted rows) to ensure the bus is not running early or late.  The bus will not leave a timing 
marked stop until the specified time. Every endeavor will be made to keep to the times set out in the timetable, but any time shown below on 
all other stops is to be used as a guide only. 

 

 
STOPS 

 TIMES REFERENCE TYPE 

 AM AM/PM PM PM    

Bright St Terminal DEPART 7.00 8.45 10.45 12.45 2.45 

.45 

5.15  Shelter/Seat 

Gladstone Rd 7.02 8.47 10.47 12.47 2.47 5.17 PAK 'n SAVE Supermarket Shelter/Seat 

Gladstone Rd 7.05 8.50 10.50 12.50 2.50 5.20 Countdown  Supermarket Shelter/Seat 

Gladstone Rd 7.06 8.51 10.51 12.51 2.51 5.21 REPCO  

Gladstone Rd 7.08 8.53 10.53 12.53 2.53 5.23 Carpet Court  

Gladstone Rd 7.09 8.54 10.54 12.54 2.54 5.24 Rectory Field  

Gladstone Rd / Desmond Rd Cnr 7.10 8.55 10.55 12.55 2.55 5.25 Desmond Rd Medical Centre 

Abbott St / Rata St Cnr 7.11 8.56 10.56 12.56 2.56 5.26   

Collins St (19) 7.12 8.57 10.57 12.57 2.57 5.27   

Childers Rd / Foster St Cnr 7.13 8.58 10.58 12.58 2.58 5.28   

Centennial Cresent (32) 7.14 8.59 10.59 12.59 2.59 5.29   

Endeavour St (4) 7.15 9.00 11.00 1.00 3.00 5.30   

Blackpool St (6) 7.16 9.01 11.01 1.01 3.01 5.31   

Munro St (43) 7.16 9.01 11.01 1.01 3.01 5.31   

Munro St (5) 7.17 9.02 11.02 1.02 3.02 5.32   

Andrew St / Kent St Cnr 7.17 9.02 11.02 1.02 3.02 5.32   

Andrew St / Tolerton St Cnr 7.18 9.03 11.03 1.03 3.03 5.33   

Andrew St / Redmond St Cnr 7.18 9.03 11.03 1.03 3.03 5.33   

Chalmers Rd / Oates St Cnr 7.19 9.04 11.04 1.04 3.04 5.34 Airport  

Chalmers Rd / Birrell St Cnr 7.19 9.04 11.04 1.04 3.04 5.34   

Chalmers Rd / Cochrane St Cnr 7.19 9.04 11.04 1.04 3.04 5.34   

Chalmers / Childers Rd Cnr 7.20 9.05 11.05 

 

.05 

1.05 

 

3.05 

 

5.35 Rugby Park 

Chalmers Rd / Wauchope St Cnr 7.22 9.07 

 

11.07 

 

1.07 

 

3.07 

 

5.37   

Chalmers Rd Haig / Judd St Cnr 7.23 9.08 

 

11.08 

 

1.08 

 

3.08 

 

5.38   

Gladstone Rd / Aberdeen Rd Cnr 7.24 9.09 

 

11.09 

 

1.09 

 

3.09 

 

5.39   

Gladstone Rd (749) 7.25 9.10 

 

11.10 

 

1.10 

 

3.10 

 

5.40   

Lytton Rd (126) 7.28 9.12 

 

11.12 

 

1.12 

 

3.12 

 

5.42   

Lytton Rd (166) 7.29 9.13 

 

11.13 

 

1.13 

 

3.13 

 

5.43 Council Flats  

Lytton Rd (222) 7.30 9.15 

 

11.15 

 

1.15 

 

3.15 

 

5.45 Elgin Shops Shelter/Seat 

Childers Rd (621) 7.30 9.15 

 

11.15 

 

1.15 

 

3.15 

 

5.45 Whirikoka Campus  

Childers Rd (549) 7.31 9.16 

 

11.16 

 

1.16 

 

3.16 

 

5.46 Orange Grove  

Childers Rd Foster / St Cnr 7.32 9.17 

 

11.17 

 

1.17 

 

3.17 

 

5.47   

Childers Rd (463) 7.33 9.18 

 

11.18 

 

1.18 

 

3.18 

 

5.48   

Childers Rd 7.34 9.19 11.19 1.19 3.19 5.49 YMCA  

Childers Rd / Carnarvon St Cnr 7.36 9.21 11.21 1.21 3.21 5.51 Countdown  Supermarket  

Childers Rd / Cobden St Cnr 7.37 9.22 11.22 1.22 3.22 5.52 PAK 'n SAVE Supermarket  

Childers Rd / Derby St Cnr 7.38 9.23 11.23 1.23 3.23 5.53 PAK 'n SAVE Supermarket  

Childers Rd / Grey St Cnr 7.40 9.25 11.25 1.25 3.25 5.55   

Kahutia St / Bright St Cnr 7.41 9.26 11.26 

 

1.26 

 

3.26 

 

5.56 Turanga Ararau  

Kahutia St / Peel St Cnr 7.42 9.27 11.27 

 

1.27 

 

3.27 

 

5.57 Bunnings  



Kahutia St / Customhouse St Cnr 7.43 9.28 

 

11.28 

 

1.28 

 

 

3.28 

 

.29 

5.58 Three Rivers Medical Centre  

Customhouse St / Gladstone Rd 

 

7.44 9.29 

 

11.29 

 

1.29 

 

3.29 

 

5.59 Police Station 

 

 

Bright St Terminal ARRIVE 7.45 9.30 11.30 

 

1.30 

 

3.30 

 

6.00  Shelter/Seat 

Note: The number in brackets refers to the nearest street address to that stop. 


